
 
NOTICE OF MEETING 

 

Special Licensing Committee 

 
 
THURSDAY, 4TH DECEMBER, 2008 at 18:30 HRS - CIVIC CENTRE, HIGH ROAD, WOOD 
GREEN, N22 8LE. 
 
 
MEMBERS: Councillors Patel (Chair), Beacham, Dodds, Edge, Lister (Vice-Chair), 

Newton, Reid, Scott, Thompson and Vanier 
 

 
 
AGENDA 
 
 
1. APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE    
 
2. URGENT BUSINESS    
 
 The Chair will consider the admission of any late items of urgent business.   Late 

items will be considered under the agenda item where they appear.  It being a special 
meeting of the Committee, under Part Four, Section B, Paragraph 17, of the Council’s 
Constitution, no other business shall be considered at the meeting. 
 

3. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST    
 
 A member with a personal interest in a matter who attends a meeting of the authority 

at which the matter is considered must disclose to that meeting the existence and 
nature of that interest at he commencement of that consideration, or when the interest 
becomes apparent. 
  
 
 



 

2 

A member with a personal interest in a matter also has a prejudicial interest in that 
matter if the interest is one which a member of the public with knowledge of the 
relevant facts would reasonably regard as so significant that it is likely to prejudice the 
member’s judgement of the public interest and if this interest affects their financial 
position or the financial position of a person or body as described in paragraph 8 of 
the Code of Conduct and/or if it relates to the determining of any approval, consent, 
licence, permission or registration in relation to them or any person or body described 
in paragraph 8 of the Code of Conduct. 
 

4. APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE C  (PAGES 1 
- 4)  

 
 To consider the appointment to the current vacancy on the Licensing Sub Committee 

‘C’ following the recent change in the membership of the Licensing Committee. 
 

5. DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS    
 
 The next scheduled meeting will take place on Tuesday 17 February 2009 at 7:30pm. 

 
 
 
It being a special of the Committee, under Part Four, Section B, Paragraph 17, 
of the Council’s Constitution, no other business shall be considered at the 
meeting. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Yuniea Semambo 
Head of Member Services  
5th Floor 
River Park House  
225 High Road  
Wood Green  
London N22 8HQ 
 

Anne Thomas 
Principal Committee Coordinator 
(Non Cabinet Committees) 
Tel: 020-8489 2941 
Fax: 020-8489 2660 
Email: anne.thomas@haringey.gov.uk 

 
Wednesday, 26 November 2008  

 
 
 



 

 1 

  
           

 
 

     Agenda item:  
 

   Special Licensing Committee                    on          4 December 2008 
 

Report Title: Appointment of Member to Licensing Sub-Committee ‘c’ 

Joint Report of:  Head of Local Democracy & Member Services and Head of Legal 
Services 

Forward Plan ref. no. N/A Wards Affected: All Report: Non-Key Decision 

1. Purpose 

1.1  To appoint to the vacancy on the Licensing Sub-Committee C following the recent 
change in the membership of the Licensing Committee.  

2. Recommendations 

2.1 That the Committee note the appointment to the vacant position on the Licensing 
Committee by Full Council at its meeting on 24 November 2008;  

2.2 That the Committee consider and appoint to the current vacancy on its Licensing 
Sub-Committee C.    

 

 
Report Authorised by: 
 
 
 
Stuart Young – Assistant Chief Executive – People and Organisational 
Development  

 
Contact Officer: Terence Mitchison, Senior Project Lawyer, Corporate 
                           (x 5936)   terence.mitchison@haringey.gov.uk 
 
                           Clifford Hart, Committee Manager – Non-Cabinet Cttees 
                           (x2920)  clifford.hart@haringey.gov.uk  
 

2 Executive Summary 

3.1 Members are recommended appoint to the current vacancy on the Licensing Sub-
Committee ‘C’  and note the appointment by full Council on 24 November 2008 to the 
vacancy on the Licensing Committee. 
 

3 Reasons for any change in policy or for new policy development (if applicable) 

 

 

[No.] 

Agenda Item 4Page 1



 

 2 

     N/A 
  

4 Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 

5.1   The following background papers were used in the preparation of this report: 
 

(i) the Council’s Constitution and (ii) Local Licensing Procedure Rules 
 

 

6. Licensing Committee 

 
6.1  The full Council appoints the membership of the Licensing Committee including its 

Chair and Vice-Chair. By law there must be at least 10 but no more than 15 
appointed Members. The Committee can still meet and undertake its business with 
a quorum of 4 Members. 

 
6.2  The Council can determine the terms of reference of the Committee. These are 

currently set out in Part 3 C of the Council’s Constitution and remain unchanged.     
 
 7. Establishing the Licensing Sub-Committees 
 
7.1  The Licensing Committee established its 3 Sub-Committees (A, B and C) on 22 

May 2008 (see appendix 1) following the appointment of Members of the 
Licensing Committee by Full Council on 19 May 2008.  

 
7.2.1  Following the recent change of Membership of the Licensing Committee from 

the Liberal  Democrat Group – Councillor Scott replacing Councillor Baker as 
Member, and as confirmed by Full Council on 24 November 2008, there is a 
subsequent vacancy on the Licensing Sub-Committee ‘C’ and therefore it is for 
the Licensing Committee to appoint to that vacancy. 

 

8 Recommendations 

 
8.1   That the Committee note the appointment of Councillor Scott to the vacant 

position as a result of the resignation of Councillor Baker from the Licensing 
Committee as confirmed by Full Council at its meeting on 24 November 2008;  

 
 
8.2 That the Committee consider and appoint to the current vacancy on its Licensing 

Sub-Committee C.    
 

9 Comments of the Chief Financial Officer 

 
9.1  There are no specific financial implications. 

 

Page 2



 

 3 

10.     Comments of the Head of Legal Services 
10.1   The legal implications are set out in the body of this report. 
 
 
 
 

11.     Use of Appendices / Tables / Photographs. 

 

11.1  Appendix 1 to this report is the membership of the three Licensing Sub-     

Committees as agreed by the Licensing Committee on 22 May 2008, and as varied 
on 16 July 2008. 

 
 

Page 3



Page 4

This page is intentionally left blank



E:\moderngov\Data\AgendaItemDocs\1\2\6\AI00014621\Appendix1membershipofsubcommittees200891.doc 

             
            APPENDIX 1 
 
Licensing Sub Committees –  Membership 2008/09   
 
 

Licensing Committee 
Cllr Patel  (Chair) 
Cllr Lister (Vice Chair) 
Cllr Dodds 
Cllr Lister 
Cllr Thompson 
 
Cllr Beacham 
Cllr Demirci 
Cllr Edge 
Cllr Reid 
Cllr Scott 
(as revised on 24 
November 2008) 

5 Lab, 5 Lib Dem 
Members. 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Licensing Sub 
Committee - A 
 
Cllr Patel  (Chair) 
Cllr Vanier 
Cllr Reid 
 
 

2 Lab, 1 Lib Dem 
Members. 

  Licensing Sub 
Committee – B 
Cllr Lister (Chair) 
Cllr  Thompson 
Cllr Demirci  
 
 

2 Lab, 1 Lib Dem 
Members. 

  Licensing Sub 
Committee – C 
Cllr Beacham (Chair) 
Vacancy 
Cllr Dodds  
 

1 Lab, 2 Lib Dem 
Members. 

  Cllr Edge - Floating 
 

 

 
 

Page 5



Page 6

This page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	4 Appointment of Member to the Licensing Sub Committee C
	Appendix 1membership of sub-committees 2008-9




Minutes of the meeting


MINUTES OF THE SPECIAL LICENSING COMMITTEE 

THURSDAY, 4 DECEMBER 2008 

Councillors *Patel (Chair), *Beacham, *Dodds, Edge, *Lister (Vice-Chair) *Newton, 
Reid, Scott, Thompson and *Vanier 
 

* Members present 
 

MINUTE 

NO. 

 

SUBJECT/DECISION 

ACTION 

BY 

 

LSCO01. 

 
APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE  

 Apologies for absence were received from Councillors Newton, Reid and 
Scott. 
 

 
 

LSCO02. 

 
URGENT BUSINESS  

 There were no items of urgent business. 
 

 
 

LSCO03. 

 
DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST  

 There were no declarations of interest received. 
 

 
 

LSCO04. 

 
APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER TO THE LICENSING SUB COMMITTEE 

C 
 

  
The Committee Manager, Member Services, presented the report and 
asked the Licensing Committee (the Committee) to note that the full 
Council appointed to the vacant position on the Licensing Committee 
following the resignation of Cllr Baker.  The full Council appointed Cllr 
Scott to the Licensing Committee at its meeting on 24 November 2008. 
 
The Committee continued to have five majority Members and five 
minority Members.  The table attached to the report as appendix 1 
detailed the revised Membership for 2008-09 and that Cllr Baker had 
been replaced by Cllr Scott. 
 
The Committee was asked to consider the appointment to the current 
vacancy on its Licensing Sub Committee C, that Cllr Scott replaced Cllr 
Baker.  The other Sub Committees remained the same with Cllr Edge 
floating. 
 
The Committee was asked to note the changes in the Membership of the 
Licensing Committee 2008-09. 
 
RESOLVED 
 
That the recommendations outlined in the report be agreed: 
 

1. That the Committee note the appointment to the vacant position 
on the Licensing Committee by Full Council at its meeting on 24 
November 2008; 

2. That Councillor Scott be appointed on to Licensing Sub  
Committee C. 

 
 



MINUTES OF THE LICENSING COMMITTEE 

THURSDAY, 4 DECEMBER 2008 
 

 

LSCO05. 

 
DATES OF FUTURE MEETINGS  

 Tuesday 17 February 2009 at 7:30pm 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
COUNCILLOR JAYANTI PATEL 

Chair 

 
 


